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Note: Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design
integrity when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

It is a violation of Copyright law to make and distribute copies of electronic designs or artwork.
Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2023 OESD, LLC. All rights reserved.

1.Rose Robe Detail....................................................................................2530
2.Garden Rose Robe Detail.............................................................................2520
3.Carnation Detail....................................................................................2363
4.Hyacinth Detail.....................................................................................1755
5.Strawberries n Cream Detail.........................................................................1753
6.Garden Rose Shoes Detail............................................................................2520
7.Raspberry Shoes Detail..............................................................................2320
8.Meringue Detail.....................................................................................1140
9.Peru Detail.........................................................................................1133

10.Vanilla Detail......................................................................................0660
11.Cardinal Heart Detail...............................................................................1904
12.White Detail........................................................................................0015
13.Smoke Detail........................................................................................0131
14.Garden Rose Hat Detail..............................................................................2520
15.Geranium Detail.....................................................................................1900
16.Poinsettia Detail...................................................................................1902
17.Raspberry Hat Detail................................................................................2320
18.Garden Rose Hat Outlines............................................................................2520
19.Rose Detail.........................................................................................2530
20.Raspberry Hearts Detail.............................................................................2320
21.Fuchsia Detail......................................................................................2521
22.Cardinal Lettering..................................................................................1904

80348-01 Love Gnome
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

5.55  X  2.84  in. 140.97 X 72.14 mm 16917 St.
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1.Pear Detail.........................................................................................5531
2.Ming Detail.........................................................................................5513
3.Spring Frost Detail.................................................................................5650
4.Easter Dress Detail.................................................................................0230
5.Meringue Detail.....................................................................................1140
6.Peru Detail.........................................................................................1133
7.Asparagus Detail....................................................................................5743
8.Moss Detail.........................................................................................0345
9.Green Dust Shoes Detail.............................................................................5643

10.Slate Gray Detail...................................................................................3265
11.Ash Mist Detail.....................................................................................0105
12.White Detail........................................................................................0015
13.Bottle Green Detail.................................................................................5230
14.Chartreuse Hat Detail...............................................................................5830
15.Green Dust Hat Detail...............................................................................5643
16.Scrub Green Stems Detail............................................................................5400
17.Mint Detail.........................................................................................5440
18.Daisy Detail........................................................................................0605
19.Scrub Green Clovers.................................................................................5400
20.Green Lettering.....................................................................................5411
21.Chartreuse Lettering Detail.........................................................................5830

80348-02 Luck of the Irish Gnome
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

6.34  X  4.18  in. 161.04 X 106.17 mm 19763 St.
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1.Easter Dress Robe Detail............................................................................0230
2.Linen Detail........................................................................................0970
3.Orange Peel Robe Detail.............................................................................0703
4.Island Green Detail.................................................................................4220
5.Bottle Green Detail.................................................................................5230
6.Deep Aqua Detail....................................................................................4610
7.Battleship Gray Detail..............................................................................3274
8.Meringue Detail.....................................................................................1140
9.Peru Detail.........................................................................................1133

10.Rose Hair Detail....................................................................................2530
11.Island Waters Detail................................................................................4430
12.Rose Egg Detail.....................................................................................2530
13.Pear Detail.........................................................................................5531
14.Shell Detail........................................................................................1860
15.Garden Rose Detail..................................................................................2520
16.Raspberry Detail....................................................................................2320
17.White Detail........................................................................................0015
18.Smoke Detail........................................................................................0131
19.Easter Dress Butterfly Detail.......................................................................0230
20.Orange Peel Butterfly Detail........................................................................0703
21.Purple Detail.......................................................................................2920

80348-03 Easter Gnome
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

4.71  X  2.27  in. 119.63 X 57.66 mm 16334 St.
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1.Cornflower Blue Gloves and Shoes ...................................................................3713
2.Oxford Detail.......................................................................................3840
3.Hint of Blue Detail.................................................................................3963
4.Saturn Grey Detail..................................................................................0182
5.Wildfire Detail.....................................................................................1800
6.Strawberries n Cream Detail.........................................................................1753
7.White Gnome Detail..................................................................................0015
8.Laguna Detail.......................................................................................3810
9.Meringue Detail.....................................................................................1140

10.Peru Detail.........................................................................................1133
11.Cornflower Blue Hat/Flag/Burst......................................................................3713
12.White Stars and Heart...............................................................................0015
13.Taupe Detail........................................................................................1061
14.Blue Detail.........................................................................................3522
15.Poinsettia Detail...................................................................................1902
16.River Mist Detail...................................................................................3962
17.Dark Blue Lettering.................................................................................3622
18.White Lettering Detail..............................................................................0015

80348-04 Celebrate Independence Da
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

6.08  X  4.39  in. 154.43 X 111.51 mm 26554 St.
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1.Tarnished Gold Detail...............................................................................0442
2.Seaweed Detail......................................................................................0232
3.Moss Detail.........................................................................................0345
4.Saturn Grey Detail..................................................................................0182
5.Jalapeno Detail.....................................................................................6051
6.Pear Detail.........................................................................................5531
7.Cadet Blue Detail...................................................................................3331
8.Forget Me Not Detail................................................................................3332
9.White Beard Detail..................................................................................0015

10.Sunset Orange Detail................................................................................1200
11.Pecan Detail........................................................................................0853
12.Caramel Cream Stem Detail...........................................................................1123
13.Dark Orange Pumpkin Detail..........................................................................1321
14.Passion Fruit Detail................................................................................1030
15.Meringue Detail.....................................................................................1140
16.Peru Detail.........................................................................................1133
17.White Hat Band......................................................................................0015
18.Rusty Rose Detail...................................................................................1543
19.Rio Red Hat Detail..................................................................................2022
20.Hyacinth Detail.....................................................................................1755
21.Wheat Detail........................................................................................0741
22.Caramel Cream Hat Detail............................................................................1123
23.Rio Red Floral Detail...............................................................................2022
24.Dark Orange Lettering...............................................................................1321

80348-05 Pumpkin Spice and Everyth
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

4.46  X  4.72  in. 113.28 X 119.89 mm 20800 St.
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1.Heavy Storm Robe Detail.............................................................................0138
2.Black Robe Detail...................................................................................0020
3.Smoke Robe Detail...................................................................................0131
4.Sunset Orange Pumpkin Detail........................................................................1200
5.Dark Orange Detail..................................................................................1321
6.Peru Stem Detail....................................................................................1133
7.Taupe Detail........................................................................................1061
8.Applesauce Detail...................................................................................0731
9.Sunset Orange Shoes Detail..........................................................................1200

10.Peru Shoes Detail...................................................................................1133
11.Heavy Storm Shoes Detail............................................................................0138
12.Rattan Detail.......................................................................................0771
13.Meringue Detail.....................................................................................1140
14.Peru Nose Detail....................................................................................1133
15.Linen Detail........................................................................................0970
16.Heavy Storm Hat Detail..............................................................................0138
17.Black Hat Detail....................................................................................0020
18.Smoke Hat Detail....................................................................................0131
19.Shell Detail........................................................................................1860
20.Black Whiskers/Tail/Ears/Face.......................................................................0020

80348-06 Halloween Black Cat Gnome
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

4.43  X  2.51  in. 112.52 X 63.75 mm 13087 St.
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1.Island Green Detail.................................................................................4220
2.Deep Aqua Detail....................................................................................4610
3.Celestial Detail....................................................................................3820
4.Laguna Detail.......................................................................................3810
5.Saturn Grey Detail..................................................................................0182
6.White Beard Detail..................................................................................0015
7.Meringue Detail.....................................................................................1140
8.Peru Detail.........................................................................................1133
9.White Hat Trim and Cuffs............................................................................0015

10.Winter Sky Detail...................................................................................3761
11.Colonial Blue Detail................................................................................3902
12.Daisy Detail........................................................................................0605
13.Green Detail........................................................................................5100
14.Cardinal Detail.....................................................................................1904
15.Smoke Detail........................................................................................0131
16.Island Waters Detail................................................................................4430
17.White Stars Detail..................................................................................0015

80348-07 Christmas Gnome
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

4.73  X  3.03  in. 120.14 X 76.96 mm 16071 St.
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